# FBO Schedule of Rates and Fees



# Pryor Field Regional Airport Pryor Flight Center

Fiscal Year 2021

#### I. AIRPORT SERVICES

# A. Aviation Gasoline, Jet Fuel, Prist and Oil

Due to frequent changes, retail (other than contract or negotiated agreement) sales prices will be based on prices required to cover costs, with a reasonable profit margin. Consideration will be given to fees charged within the local flying area (100 miles radius). The Pryor Field Regional Airport may participate in occasional sponsored marketing and promotional discount sales.

100LL Discounts: Flight training aircraft may request full-service at the retail self-serve price. Proof of flight training may be requested to verify applicability.

# **Volume Discounts: Jet A Retail**

300-500 gallons: .10/gal 501-750 gallons: .20/gal 750 + gallons: .30/gal

Current retail prices will be reflected in the terminal building and various online mediums.

# B. After Hours Service Charge

7pm-7am	\$125/hr
Community Hangar Pull Out	\$40.00
(Sunday morning only)	

### C. Overnight Parking/Tiedown/Hangar Fees

#### **TIEDOWN**

	DAILY/OVERNIGHT*	<u>MONTHLY</u>	
Single Engine	\$5.00	\$25.00	
Twin (Piston)	\$10.00	\$50.00	
Turbine	\$20.00	\$100.00	
Jet Aircraft	\$50.00	\$150.00	
Helicopter	\$20.00	\$100.00	

First night fee is waived with minimum fuel purchase.

#### **HANGAR**

	<u>DAILY/OVERNIGHT</u>	<u>MONTHLY</u>
Single	\$25.00	\$150.00
Twin (Piston)	\$35.00	\$175.00
Large Single	\$50.00	\$200.00
Turboprop	\$75.00	\$250.00
Helicopter	\$50.00	\$150.00

Overnight hangar is dependent on availability, please call to confirm.

LARGE A BOX HANGAR – 46x42 FULL – Please call for wait list.

MONTHLY

\$350

SMALL A BOX HANGAR – 42x33 FULL – Please call for wait list. MONTHLY \$250

# E. Facility Fees - Transient

Facility fees for all aircraft are charged <u>per calendar day</u>, and waived with the following minimum fuel purchase:

Max Takeoff Weight	Facility Fee (\$)	<b>Gallons to Waive</b>
0-4000 lbs. (Single)	\$10	10
4000-6,000 lbs.	\$15	30
6,001-10,000 lbs.	\$35	50
10,001-12,500 lbs.	\$50	75
12,501-25,000 lbs.	\$100	150
25,001-50,000 lbs.	\$150	150
50,001-75,000 lbs.	\$200	200
75,001-greater	\$250	300
Helicopter – Light	\$25.00/day	20
Helicopter - Other	\$35.00/day	30

<sup>\*\*</sup>**ALL FEES** Waived for Military, Federal Agencies, State of Alabama Agencies, Higher Education, Air Ambulance, Charitable Flights and Flight Training Activities

# Late payment charge per month for past due accounts: 10% All accounts are due the first of each month, late on the fifteenth.

#### F. GPU Services

Straight Jump: \$50.00

Constant Power: Minimum Charge \$75.00 ½ hour run MAX.

GPU Charge may be waived with minimum fuel purchase.

#### G. Freight Handling

Cross Dock Fee – Forklift \$250 Cross Dock Fee – No Forklift \$100

#### H. Catering Services

Pryor Flight Center can arrange catering for all needs. To properly arrange catering, 24-hour notice is required to guarantee catering orders. Catering costs vary by notice time and are reflected as cost plus the reflected service fee. Please call 256-355-5770 to arrange catering, or email order request to frontdesk@flydcu.com.

Catering Fee – 24 Hour notice: \$75
Catering Fee – 12-23 Hour notice: \$100
Catering Fee – Less than 12-hour notice: \$150

# **Regular Operating Hours**

Monday - Friday: 0700-1800 (7:00am-6:00pm)

Saturday: 0800-1800 (8:00am-6:00pm)

Sunday: 1200-1700 (12:00pm-5:00pm)

Pryor Flight Center will occasionally operate on a modified schedule due to demand, weather, or unforeseen circumstances. Please call to confirm hours.